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Example 1 — Individual

Assumptions
Danny Decedent's Age

Life Expectancy (Table 2000CM (2000)) (rounded)

Current Year
Year of Death
Danny Decedent's Balance Sheet
Asset #1
Other Assets
Liabilities
Net Worth
Annual Growth (Asset #1)
Asset #1 Depreciation Life (S/L) (if applicable)
Annual Growth (Other Asset)
Other Assets Depreciation Life

67
16
2017
2033
FMV Basis
5,000,000 -
4,000,000 4,000,000

9,000,000 4,000,000

6%

10

2%
N/A

Example 1 — Individual

Assumptions (Con't)

Combined Income Tax Rate
Combined Capital Gain Tax Rate
Unified Transfer Tax Rate
Exemption Equivalent (Current)
Exemption Equivalent Growth
Projected Amounts (2033)

Asset #1 FMV

Other Assets FMV

Exemption Equivalent
Projected Amounts (2043)

Asset #1 FMV

Other Assets FMV

45%

25%

45%
5,490,000

3%

12,701,758
5,491,143
8,809,838

22,746,915
6,693,672




Example 1 — Individual

Gift vs. No Gift Comparison
Gift of Asset #1
Less Exemption Equivalent
Tax Paid

Danny Decedent's Death
Tentative Taxable Estate
Adjusted Taxable Gifts
Taxable Estate
Less Exemption Equivalent
Tax Paid
Net to Heirs

Gift No Gift
5,000,000 -
5,000,000 -
5,491,143 18,192,901
5,000,000 -

10,491,143 18,192,901
8,809,838 8,809,838
756,587 4,222,378
17,436,314 13,970,523

Example 1 — Individual

Alternative #1 - Sale of Asset #1 in 2033 (Capital)
Asset #1 FMV (Capital)
Asset #1 Basis
Gain (Capital)
Tax Paid
Net Net to Heirs

Alternative #2 - Sale of Asset #1 in 2043 (Depreciable)
Asset #1 FMV
Asset #1 Basis
Gain (Capital)
Tax Paid
Future Value of Depreciation Benefit
Net Net to Heirs

Gift No Gift
12,701,758 12,701,758
- 12,701,758
12,701,758 -
3,175,440 -
14,260,875 13,970,523
Gift No Gift
22,746,915 22,746,915
22,746,915 22,746,915
5,686,729 5,686,729
- 7,533,867
8,574,146 15,817,662
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