### 2017 STANLEY M. JOHANSON ESTATE PLANNING WORKSHOP

December 15, 2017 Austin, Texas

# The Ascendancy of Income Tax Planning – Supplemental Basis Step-up Examples

GENE WOLF

Kemp Smith LLP www.kempsmith.com

221 North Kansas Suite 1700 El Paso, Texas 79901 (915) 533-4424 919 Congress Avenue Suite 1305 Austin, Texas 78701 (512) 320-5466 3800 E. Lohman Avenue Suite C Las Cruces, New Mexico 88011 (575) 527-0023

1219007.2

## THE VALUE OF BASIS STEP-UP – INDIVIDUAL

### Example 1 – Individual

#### Assumptions

Danny Decedent's Age	67	
Life Expectancy (Table 2000CM (2000)) (rounded)	16	
Current Year	2017	
Year of Death	2033	
Danny Decedent's Balance Sheet	<u>FMV</u>	<u>Basis</u>
Asset #1	5,000,000	-
Other Assets	4,000,000	4,000,000
Liabilities	-	
Net Worth	9,000,000	4,000,000
Annual Growth (Asset #1)	6%	
Asset #1 Depreciation Life (S/L) (if applicable)	10	
Annual Growth (Other Asset)	2%	
Other Assets Depreciation Life	N/A	

3

### Example 1 – Individual

#### Assumptions (Con't)

Combined Income Tax Rate	45%
Combined Capital Gain Tax Rate	25%
Unified Transfer Tax Rate	45%
Exemption Equivalent (Current)	5,490,000
Exemption Equivalent Growth	3%
Projected Amounts (2033)	
Asset #1 FMV	12,701,758
Other Assets FMV	5,491,143
Exemption Equivalent	8,809,838
Projected Amounts (2043)	
Asset #1 FMV	22,746,915
Other Assets FMV	6,693,672

### Example 1 – Individual

Gift vs. No Gift Comparison	<u>Gift</u>	No Gift
Gift of Asset #1	5,000,000	-
Less Exemption Equivalent	5,000,000	-
Tax Paid	-	
Danny Decedent's Death		
Tentative Taxable Estate	5,491,143	18,192,901
Adjusted Taxable Gifts	5,000,000	
Taxable Estate	10,491,143	18,192,901
Less Exemption Equivalent	8,809,838	8,809,838
Tax Paid	756,587	4,222,378
Net to Heirs	17,436,314	13,970,523

5

### Example 1 – Individual

Alternative #1 - Sale of Asset #1 in 2033 (Capital)	<u>Gift</u>	No Gift
Asset #1 FMV (Capital)	12,701,758	12,701,758
Asset #1 Basis	-	12,701,758
Gain (Capital)	12,701,758	-
Tax Paid	3,175,440	
Net Net to Heirs	14,260,875	13,970,523
		_
Altamatica #2 Cala of Assat #4 in 2042 (Domesiahla)	C:tr	N = C:ft
Alternative #2 - Sale of Asset #1 in 2043 (Depreciable)	<u>Gift</u>	No Gift
Asset #1 FMV	<u>Giπ</u> 22,746,915	<u>Νο Giπ</u> 22,746,915
`		
Asset #1 FMV		
Asset #1 FMV Asset #1 Basis	22,746,915 -	22,746,915
Asset #1 FMV Asset #1 Basis Gain (Capital)	22,746,915 - 22,746,915	22,746,915 - 22,746,915





Find the full text of this and thousands of other resources from leading experts in dozens of legal practice areas in the <u>UT Law CLE eLibrary (utcle.org/elibrary)</u>

Title search: The Ascendancy of Income Tax Planning – Supplemental Basis Step-up Examples

First appeared as part of the conference materials for the 2017 Stanley M. Johanson Estate Planning Workshop session "Choice of Entities: When to S Corporation, When to LLC, When to FLP, and Why"